HEMP & IEMI PROTECTION FILTERS
FOR MAINS POWER LINES COMPLIANT TO
REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-STD-188-125-1A
CONFORMING TO THE ELECTRICAL
POINT-OF-ENTRY REQUIREMENTS FOR
SHORT (E1) AND INTERMEDIATE (E2)
RESIDUAL PULSE CURRENT
AND SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS

Earth
Leakage*
(A)
Residual
Current
[2.5kA]
(A)
Major Dimensions
Terminal
Size Length A
(mm)
Width B
(mm)
Height C
(mm)
16 HPS16-1 35 1.8 3.5 430 180 165 M5
32 HPS32-1 10 1.8 5.3 430 180 165 M8
63 HPS63-1 5 1.8 4.6 680 270 215 M8
100 HPS100-1 2 6.3 5.9 680 270 215 M8
200 HPS200-1 1 12.5 6.2 940 270 215 M12
250 HPS250-1 0.5 15 5.6 1250 270 215 M16
400 HPS400-1 0.5 15 4.4 1250 270 215 M20
800 HPS800-1 0.1 26 4.4 1600 310 320 50x8 busbar
1200 HPS1200-1 0.1 26 4.4 1600 310 320 80x10 busbar
*Maximum earth leakage calculated at worst-case voltage condition of 277VAC 60Hz.
Important note all filters in this range cannot be protected by a standard 30mA residual current circuit breaker. However, an
RCCB protection device can be placed down line (load side) of the filter.
HEMP & IEMI Protection Modular Filter Range – Ver1.1 March 2023        MPE Proprietary information  Web: www.mpe.co.uk

HEMP & IEMI Protection Modular Filter Range – Ver1.1 March 2023        MPE Proprietary information  Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only                                                            © 2023 MPE Limited  E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice   Tel +44 (0)151 632 9100
pg. 6
MIL-STD-188-125-1A & IEMI PROTECTION
MODULAR FILTER RANGE
2-Line Installation Details
The 2-line installation package consists of two single line modules and separate wiring termination enclosures for the input
and output wiring connections to be made. In order to maintain high frequency attenuation and shielding effectiveness of
the installation, RFI knitmesh gaskets are supplied and should be fitted between each filter enclosure and wiring termination
enclosure.
Rated
Current
(A)
Part No. A B C D E F
16 HPS16-2 395 755 165 430 180 160
32 HPS32-2 395 755 165 430 180 160
63 HPS63-2 590 1125 215 680 270 220
100 HPS100-2 590 1125 215 680 270 220
200 HPS200-2 590 1385 215 940 270 220
250 HPS250-2 590 1855 215 1250 270 300
400 HPS400-2 590 1855 215 1250 270 300
800 HPS800-2 680 2805 320 1600 310 600
1200 HPS1200-2 680 2805 320 1600 310 600
HEMP & IEMI Protection Modular Filter Range – Ver1.1 March 2023        MPE Proprietary information  Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only                                                            © 2023 MPE Limited  E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice   Tel +44 (0)151 632 9100
pg. 7
MIL-STD-188-125-1A & IEMI PROTECTION
MODULAR FILTER RANGE
3-Line Installation Details
The 3-line installation package consists of three single line modules and separate wiring termination enclosures for the input
and output wiring connections to be made. In order to maintain high frequency attenuation and shielding effectiveness of
the installation, RFI knitmesh gaskets are supplied and should be fitted between each filter enclosure and wiring termination
enclosure.
Rated
Current
(A)
Part No. A B C D E F
16 HPS16-3 610 755 165 430 180 160
32 HPS32-3 610 755 165 430 180 160
63 HPS63-3 810 1125 215 680 270 220
100 HPS100-3 810 1125 215 680 270 220
200 HPS200-3 810 1385 215 940 270 220
250 HPS250-3 810 1855 215 1250 270 300
400 HPS400-3 810 1855 215 1250 270 300
800 HPS800-3 1050 2805 320 1600 310 600
1200 HPS1200-3 1050 2805 320 1600 310 600
HEMP & IEMI Protection Modular Filter Range – Ver1.1 March 2023        MPE Proprietary information  Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only                                                            © 2023 MPE Limited  E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice   Tel +44 (0)151 632 9100
pg. 8
MIL-STD-188-125-1A & IEMI PROTECTION
MODULAR FILTER RANGE
4-Line Installation Details
The 4-line installation package consists of four single line modules and separate wiring termination enclosures for the input
and output wiring connections to be made. In order to maintain high frequency attenuation and shielding effectiveness of
the installation, RFI knitmesh gaskets are supplied and should be fitted between each filter enclosure and wiring termination
enclosure.
Rated
Current
(A)
Part No. A B C D E F
16 HPS16-4 825 755 165 430 180 160
32 HPS32-4 825 755 165 430 180 160
63 HPS63-4 1230 1125 215 680 270 220
100 HPS100-4 1230 1125 215 680 270 220
200 HPS200-4 1230 1385 215 940 270 220
250 HPS250-4 1230 1855 215 1250 270 300
400 HPS400-4 1230 1855 215 1250 270 300
800 HPS800-4 1420 2805 320 1600 310 600
1200 HPS1200-4 1420 2805 320 1600 310 600
HEMP & IEMI Protection Modular Filter Range – Ver1.1 March 2023        MPE Proprietary information  Web: www.mpe.co.uk
This information is for guidance only                                                            © 2023 MPE Limited  E-mail: sales@mpe.co.uk
MPE reserve the right to make changes without notice   Tel +44 (0)151 632 9100
pg. 9